GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

DOHA ROUND OF WTO DISCUSSION .
368 Shri Rama Chandra Khuntia

Will the Minister of COALCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state :-

(a)the outcome of Doha round of WTO discussion; and

(b)whether USA and European Union have agreed to reduce their agriculture subsidy?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI ANAND SHARMA)

(2)& (b) The Doha Round of trade negotiations in the World Trade Organisation is still in progress and
discussion on various issues, including agriculture subsidies, is yet to conclude.



